
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy Dominion Energy Utah’s Integrated 

Resource Plan for the period June 1, 2020 through May 31, 2021 was served upon the 

following persons by e-mail on June 12, 2020: 

Patricia E. Schmid 
Justin C. Jetter 
Assistant Attorneys General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
pschmid@agutah.gov    
jjetter@agutah.gov  
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities 
 
Robert J. Moore 
Victor P. Copeland 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
vcopeland@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services 

 
Gary A. Dodge 
Phillip J. Russell 
Hatch, James & Dodge, P.C. 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
prussell@hjdlaw.com 
 

Chris Parker  
William Powell 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
chrisparker@utah .gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
mgalt@utah.gov  
 
Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray 
Director 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
mbeck@utah.gov    
cmurray@utah.gov 
 
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Jeff Fishman 
ENERGY STRATEGIES, LLC 
215 South State Street, #200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
jfishman@energystrat.com 
 

Cristie D. Neller     Arminda I. Spencer      
Vice president Western Pipeline Operations  333 South State Street, PO Box 45433 
333 South State Street, PO Box 45360  Salt Lake City, UT 84145 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145    arminda.spencer@dominionenergy.com  
Cristie.d.neller@dominionenergy.com  Attorney for Dominion Energy Questar Pipeline, LLC 
Dominion Energy Questar Pipeline, LLC   
        
 

   /s/ Ginger Johnson      
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